#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.	04/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	1, Asahi-machi 2-chome
City:	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	44/-8650

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11060701

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: Igilday@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q86339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Gruskin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024350 FRAME: 0128 CH \$40,00 11060

501169609

Docket No. Q86339 For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

Whereas, AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of Aichi-ken, Japan and TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. (assignors), are co-owners of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/060,701 (Confirmation No. 5629), filed February 18, 2005, in the name of Daichi MIZUSHIMA, Takehiko FUSHIMI, Hiroyuki ICHIKAWA, and Atsushi MURAMATSU for METHOD OF SETTING CONTROL DATA IN AN ACTIVE VIBRATION ISOLATION CONTROL SYSTEM AND A CONTROL METHOD THEREOF by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2005 at Reel 016320, Frame 0863; and

Whereas,

**RECORDED: 05/07/2010** 

AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Asahi-Machi 2-chome Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8650 JAPAN (assignee),

desires to acquire the entire the right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

TOTAL DIDDED INDVIOUSED TOD

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119.

TOKAL KUDDEK INDUSTKIES, LTD.	
By: <u>Akira Omykawa</u> (signature)	Date: April 23, 2010
(signature)	. ,
Print name: Akira Omokawa	
Title: <u>General Manager</u>	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 024350 FRAME: 0129